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Plain Doors, DN

This door replaces the rear panel in a floor standing
enclosure to allow for rear access of equipment installed in
the front, or for using back to back mounting plates to
increase the enclosure's mounting space.

FEATURES

Description: Standard door equipped with double-bit 3 mm lock system and door frame. Door accessory kit DNMK (hinges,
rod catches) to be ordered separately. Allows all the options of the locking program and 180° hinges. Compatible with
combinable and compact enclosure ranges.

Material: 2 mm steel plate.

Maximum load: 800 N.

Finish: RAL 7035 structured powder coating.

Mounting requirements: Use hinge kit DNMK if no door was fitted previously.

Pack quantity: 1 piece.



SPECIFICATIONS

Color:
Material:
Finish:

Color Code:

Catalog Number

DN2210R5

DN1106R5

DN1206LRS

DN1206R5

DN1206RR5

DN1208R5

DN1405LR5

DNT1405RR5

DN1406LR5

DN1406R5

DN1406RR5

DN1408R5

DN1606LR5

DN1606R5

DN1606RR5

DN1608R5

Light Gray
Mild Steel
Powder Coated

RAL 7035

Height

2182mm

17082mm

1182mm

1182mm

1182mm

1182mm

1382mm

1382mm

1382mm

1382mm

1382mm

1382mm

1582mm

1582mm

1582mm

1582mm

Width

993mm

593mm

593mm

593mm

593mm

793mm

493mm

493mm

593mm

593mm

793mm

793mm

593mm

593mm

593mm

793mm
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Depth

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

Door Type

Plain

Plain

Left Door

Plain

Right Door

Plain

Left Door

Right Door

Left Door

Plain

Right Door

Plain

Left Door

Plain

Right Door

Plain

Enclosure
Material

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Product Family

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2210r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1106r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1206lr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1206r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1206rr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1208r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1405lr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1405rr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1406lr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1406r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1406rr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1408r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1606lr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1606r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1606rr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1608r5
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

Catalog Number

DN1610R5

DN1804LRS

DN1804RR5

DN1805LRS

DN1805R5

DN1805RR5

DN1806LR5

DN1806R5

DN1806RR5

DN1808LR5

DN1808R5

DN1808RR5

DN1810R5

DN2004LR5

DN2004RR5

DN2005LRS

DN2005R5

DN2005RRS

DN2006LRS

DN2006R5

Height

1582mm

1782mm

1782mm

1782mm

1782mm

1782mm

1782mm

1782mm

1782mm

1782mm

1782mm

1782mm

1782mm

1982mm

1982mm

1982mm

1982mm

1982mm

1982mm

1982mm

Width

993mm

393mm

393mm

493mm

493mm

493mm

593mm

593mm

593mm

793mm

793mm

793mm

993mm

393mm

393mm

493mm

493mm

493mm

593mm

593mm

Depth

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

Door Type

Plain

Left Door

Right Door

Left Door

Plain

Right Door

Left Door

Plain

Right Door

Left Door

Plain

Right Door

Plain

Left Door

Right Door

Left Door

Plain

Right Door

Left Door

Plain

EnclosureMaterial

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Product Family

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1610r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1804lr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1804rr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1805lr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1805r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1805rr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1806lr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1806r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1806rr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1808lr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1808r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1808rr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1810r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2004lr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2004rr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2005lr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2005r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2005rr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2006lr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2006r5
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

Catalog Number

DN2006RRS

DN2008LRS

DN2008R5

DN2008RRS5

DN2010R5

DN2205LR5

DN2205RR5

DN2206LR5

DN2206R5

DN2206RR5

DN2208R5

DN1804R5

DN2004R5

DN2204R5

WARNING

Height

1982mm

1982mm

1982mm

1982mm

1982mm

2182mm

2182mm

2182mm

2182mm

2182mm

2182mm

1782mm

1982mm

2182mm

Width

593mm

793mm

793mm

793mm

993mm

493mm

493mm

593mm

593mm

593mm

793mm

393mm

393mm

393mm

Depth

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

17mm

Door Type

Right Door

Left Door

Plain

Right Door

Plain

Left Door

Right Door

Left Door

Plain

Right Door

Plain

Plain

Plain

Plain

EnclosureMaterial

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Product Family

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

Free-Standing

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause

product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2006rr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2008lr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2008r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2008rr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2010r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2205lr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2205rr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2206lr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2206r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2206rr5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2208r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn1804r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2004r5
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bg/hoffman/products/encdn2204r5
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman
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