

## Plain Doors, DN



This door replaces the rear panel in a floor standing enclosure to allow for rear access of equipment installed in the front, or for using back to back mounting plates to increase the enclosure's mounting space.

## **FEATURES**

Description: Standard door equipped with double-bit 3 mm lock system and door frame. Door accessory kit DNMK (hinges, rod catches) to be ordered separately. Allows all the options of the locking program and 180° hinges. Compatible with combinable and compact enclosure ranges.

Material: 2 mm steel plate.

Maximum load: 800 N.

Finish: RAL 7035 structured powder coating.

Mounting requirements: Use hinge kit DNMK if no door was fitted previously.

Pack quantity: 1 piece.

## **SPECIFICATIONS**

Color: Light Gray Material: Mild Steel Finish: Powder Coated RAL 7035 **Color Code:** 

Table 1/1							
Catalog Number	Height	Width	Depth	Door Type	Enclosure Material	Product Family	
DN2210R5	2182mm	993mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	
DN1106R5	1082mm	593mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	
DN1206LR5	1182mm	593mm	17mm	Left Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	
DN1206R5	1182mm	593mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	
DN1206RR5	1182mm	593mm	17mm	Right Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	
DN1208R5	1182mm	793mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	
DN1405LR5	1382mm	493mm	17mm	Left Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	
DN1405RR5	1382mm	493mm	17mm	Right Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	
DN1406LR5	1382mm	593mm	17mm	Left Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	
DN1406R5	1382mm	593mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	
DN1406RR5	1382mm	793mm	17mm	Right Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	
DN1408R5	1382mm	793mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	
DN1606LR5	1582mm	593mm	17mm	Left Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	
DN1606R5	1582mm	593mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	
DN1606RR5	1582mm	593mm	17mm	Right Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	
DN1608R5	1582mm	793mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing	

Catalog Number	Height	Width	Depth	Door Type	EnclosureMaterial	Product Family
DN1610R5	1582mm	993mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN1804LR5	1782mm	393mm	17mm	Left Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN1804RR5	1782mm	393mm	17mm	Right Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN1805LR5	1782mm	493mm	17mm	Left Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN1805R5	1782mm	493mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN1805RR5	1782mm	493mm	17mm	Right Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN1806LR5	1782mm	593mm	17mm	Left Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN1806R5	1782mm	593mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN1806RR5	1782mm	593mm	17mm	Right Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN1808LR5	1782mm	793mm	17mm	Left Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN1808R5	1782mm	793mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN1808RR5	1782mm	793mm	17mm	Right Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN1810R5	1782mm	993mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2004LR5	1982mm	393mm	17mm	Left Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2004RR5	1982mm	393mm	17mm	Right Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2005LR5	1982mm	493mm	17mm	Left Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2005R5	1982mm	493mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2005RR5	1982mm	493mm	17mm	Right Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2006LR5	1982mm	593mm	17mm	Left Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2006R5	1982mm	593mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing

Catalog Number	Height	Width	Depth	Door Type	EnclosureMaterial	Product Family
DN2006RR5	1982mm	593mm	17mm	Right Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2008LR5	1982mm	793mm	17mm	Left Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2008R5	1982mm	793mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2008RR5	1982mm	793mm	17mm	Right Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2010R5	1982mm	993mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2205LR5	2182mm	493mm	17mm	Left Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2205RR5	2182mm	493mm	17mm	Right Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2206LR5	2182mm	593mm	17mm	Left Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2206R5	2182mm	593mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2206RR5	2182mm	593mm	17mm	Right Door	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2208R5	2182mm	793mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN1804R5	1782mm	393mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2004R5	1982mm	393mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing
DN2204R5	2182mm	393mm	17mm	Plain	Mild Steel	Free-Standing

## WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY **ERICO HOFFMAN TRACHTE SCHROFF ILSCO**